PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7823761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDRE CONTRERAS	03/01/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATIONAL PET PRODUCT DIVISION LLC	
Street Address:	2010 SAN REMO CIRCLE	
City:	HOMESTEAD	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10791712
Patent Number:	10993415

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7862668480 Email: Alex@kliptrio.com

Correspondent Name: **ALEXANDRE CONTRERAS** Address Line 1: 2010 SAN REMO CIRCLE Address Line 4: HOMESTEAD, FLORIDA 33035

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **ALEXANDRE CONTRERAS** SIGNATURE: /Alexandre Contreras/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/02/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT.docx2023#page1.tif

PATENT 507776633

REEL: 062852 FRAME: 0454

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas I Alexandre Contreras (Assignor), 2010 San Remo Circle Homestead,

FL 33035

is owner of said patent/application 10,791,712 / 10,993,415

Whereas, (Assignee) Innovational Pet Product Division, LLC 2010 San Remo Circle

Homestead, FL 33035

hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the right and interest

to use said patent/application 10,791,712 / 10,993,415

Now therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I

owner by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the right and

interest to use in aforesaid patent.

Executed this: 3/03/2023

Signature: Alexandre Contreras

PATENT REEL: 062852 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 03/02/2023